21,97,910 (Twenty-One Lakhs 
Ninty Seven Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Ten only) fully 
Paid-up Equity Shares at a price 
of Rs.19.50 (Rupees Ninteen 
and Paise Fifty only) per Equity 
Share (at a premium of Rs.9.50 
per Equity Share), aggregating 
uptoRs.4,28,59,245/- (Rupees 
Four Crores Twenty-Eight Lakhs 
Fifty-Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred and Forty-Five only) 
and 

86,42,097 (rounded off) (Eighty 
Six Lakhs Forty Two Thousand 
Ninty Seven only)  fully Paid up 
Equity Shares of the Company 
for consideration other than 
cash at a price of Rs.19.50 
(Rupees Ninteen and Paise Fifty 
only) per Equity Share (at a